OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

Pursuant to directions contained in office order no. 35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Under Trial Prisoners shall be produced before the physical courts w.e.f. 01.02.2021 and thereafter their cases shall be taken up on priority basis and evidence be also recorded in their cases after adhering the norms of social distancing and other Covid-19 related guidelines issued by Central/State Government. Director General (Prison), Tihar Jail and Lockup In-Charge, Karkardooma Courts are directed to make adequate arrangements for production of UTPs.

pogo E

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA) Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No: 429-49/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi

Dated : 25 1 2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 1.
- The District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 2.
- All Judicial Officers of East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 3.
- The Officer Incharge, Judicial Branch, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 4.
- The Judge In-charge, Delhi Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 5.
- The D.G. Prison, Tihar Jail, Delhi. 6.
- The CMM, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 7.
- The Principal Magistrates JJB-IV, JJB-V & JJB-VI Vishwas Nagar, Shahdara. 8.
- The President / Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 9.
- 10. The Secretary, DLSA East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The DCPs East, District.
- 12. The In-charge, Police Post, Lockup, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Director of Prosecution, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, East, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The OIC, Facilitation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The OIC, Care Taking Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 17. The OIC, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 18. The OIC, Pool Car Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 19. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 20. R & I Branch, for uploading on LAYERS.
- 21. PS to undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.